GOVERNMENT OF KERALA Public Works Department

O/o,Executive Engineer, KRFB PMU Kannur Division

No :EE/KRFB/KNR/PWD/J20/2024-2025 Dated :31.12.2024

NOTICE INVITING TENDER

e-Government Procurement (e-GP)

TENDER NO. EE/KRFB/KNR/PWD/J20/02/2024-2025

The Executive Engineer Public Works Department (PWD) O/o Office of the Executive Engineer, KRFB PMU Kannur Division for and on behalf of the Governor of Kerala invites online bids for the work detailed below from the Registered Bidders/Valuers of Kerala PWD or from any State or Central Government Engineering Departments which are having similar functionalities like Kerala PWD.

1	Name of Work	KIIFB-SURVEY AND VALUATION OF AFFECTED STRUCTURES, AND ANY
		OTHER VALUE ADDITION TO THE LAND (MULTI STORIED
		BUILDING ETC.) WITHIN THE PROW OF THE WORK OF KIIFB-2017 - 2018 CONSTRUCTION OF COASTAL HIGHWAY: MAHE TO EDAKKAD STRETCH (KM 0/000 TO 18/000) IN KANNUR DISTRICT.
2	Location of Work	Kannur
3	Estimated Cost of Work	Rs.70,74,000/-

4	Brief Description of Work	"The work" is Valuation of affected
	-	structures, and any other value addition to
		the land (multi storied buildings, etc.)
		Including Joint Measurement with revenue
		Staff & land owners / Sub-Holders, and
		submission of duly vetted valuation reports
		by concerned Govt. Departments to the
		Competent Authority, Land Acquisition as
		per direction of Executive Engineer. incl.
		Survey equipment, manpower, Area
		calculation, JM sheets etc. all in complete
		respect, with contractor's own survey
		equipment, stationery/printing/consumables
		and submission to CALA, up to his
		satisfaction, within the PROW of
		KIIFB-2017 - 2018 Construction of
		Coastal Highway : Mahe to Edakkad
		Stretch (Km 0/000 to 18/000) in Kannur
		District
5	Bid Security	Rs.50000/-
6	Bid Submission fee (Tender fee)	2760+(0) GST
7	Period Of Completion	180 Days
8	Classification of Bidder	CIVIL/Valuer
9	Last date and time for submission of	10-01-2025 at 16:00
	bids	
10	Date and time of opening of tender	13-01-2025 at 14:00

Bid documents including the Bill of Quantities (BoQ) can be downloaded free of cost from the e-Government Procurement (e-GP) Website www.etenders.kerala.gov.in. All bid documents are to be submitted online only and in the designated cover(s)/ envelope(s) on the e-GP website. Tenders/ bids shall be accepted only through online mode on the e-GP website and no manual submission of the same shall be entertained. Late tenders will not be accepted. A bid submission fee shall be remitted online during the time of bid submission.

Price Bid shall only be submitted through online. Details regarding remittance of Bid Submission Fee and Bid Security, Bid preparation and submission are mentioned in the bid document. As per approved SBD.

The bids shall be opened online on 13-01-2025 at 14:00 at the office of the O/o Office of the Executive Engineer, KRFB PMU Kannur Division in the presence of the Bidders /Valuers or their authorized representatives who wish to attend at the above address. If the tender opening date happens to be on a holiday or non-working day due to any other valid reason, the tender opening process will be done on the next working day at same time and place.

More details can be had from the Office of the Executive Engineer, Public Works Department(Public Works Department) O/o Office of the Executive Engineer, KRFB PMU Kannur Division during working hours.

All other existing conditions related to bidding in force in the Kerala Public Works Department will be applicable in this tender also unless expressly defined in the bidding document. The Tender Inviting Authority/Employer shall not be responsible for any failure, malfunction or breakdown of the electronic system while downloading or uploading the documents by the Bidder during the e- procurement process. Details required for e-payment (Details of bank account having core banking facility and email address of the bidder) shall be furnished along with the tender. Tenders not accompanied by these details will be rejected. All subsequent Government orders connected to tenders and any revision in the rates of taxes would also be applicable to this tender.

The Executive Engineer, Public Works Department (PWD), O/o Office of the Executive Engineer , KRFB PMU Kannur Division reserves the right to accept or reject any or all tenders without assigning any reason thereof.

Executive Engineer

Public Works Department(PWD)

O/o Office of the Executive Engineer,
KRFB PMU Kannur Division
(For and on behalf of Governor of Kerala)